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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 834 604 568
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 150 150

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including ~ (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 0 674 674 666 8 0 123 551 436 0 0 238
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 113 113 112 1 0 35 78 77 0 0 36
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount = selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies

(2012-13) 434 192 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 124 80 140000 (Rupees 37

One Laks Forty

Thousand)
(2013-14) 434 197 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 150 100 160000 (Rupees 43

One Laks Sixty

Thousand)
(2014-15) 568 229 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 165 m 170000 (Rupees 37

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 150 72 (2014-15) 59

(2014-15) 150 42 (2015-16) 34

(2015-16) 150 54 (2016-17) 44

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

308144 (Rupees Three Lakhs
Eight Thousand and One Forty
Four)

460338 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty
Thousand and Three Hundred
Thirty Eight)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

4937850 (Rupees Forty Nine
Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand
and Eight Hundred Fifty)

56793746 (Rupees Five Crores
Sixty Seven Lakhs Ninty Three
Thousand and Seven Hundred
Forty Six)

One Lakhs Seventy
Thousand)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
placed Studies
24 120000 (Rupees One 3

Lakhs Twenty Thousand)
15 130000 (Rupees One 2

Lakhs Thirty Thousand)
20 140000 (Rupees One 1

Lakhs Forty Thousand)

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

252579 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty
Two Thousand and Five Seventy
Nine)

409575 (Rupees Four Lakhs Nine
Thousands Five Hundred and
Seventy Five)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

4775651 (Rupees Forty Seven
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand
and Six Hundred Fifty One)

50904876 (Rupees Five Crores
Ninty Lakhs Four Thousand and
Eight Hundred Seventy Six)

Utilised Amount

631085 (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty
One Thousand and Eighty Five )

1576173 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Seventy Six Thousands One
Hundred and Seventy Three)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

44816691 (Rupees Four Crores
Forty Lakhs Sixteen Thousand
and Six Hundred Ninty One)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17
Utilised Amount

1199502 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs
Ninty Nine Thousand Five
Hundred and Two)

569291 (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty
Nine Thousand Two Hundred
and Ninty One)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In Months)

1 M Aruna 50 Lecturer Female  SLET 303

2 Adapa Anusha 24 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1

3 Annavarapu 35 Lecturer Female M.A 43
Chiranjeevi

4 Aruna Sujatha 47  Lecturer Female MP.Ed. 236
Karra

5 B Bharathi 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 100

6 B DhanalLakshmi 59 Lecturer Female M.A 145

7 Bala Saraswathi 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 85
Sringarapu

8 Bathula Elizabeth 44 Lecturer Female MHRM 236
Rani

9 Bhaskaruni 50 Lecturer Female M.A 10
Arundhathi

10 Binji Mary Kumari 49  Lecturer Female M. Phil 239

1 C Rajasree 60 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 443

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2015-16
Utilised Amount

1271858 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs
Seventy One Thousand Eight
Hundred and Fifty Eight)

217470 (Rupees Two Lakhs
Seventeen Thousand Four
Hundred and Seventy )

Is Currently working
Associated with institution?
Last Year

Yes Yes

Yes No

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes No

2014-15
Utilised Amount

3614575 (Rupees Thirty Six
Lakhs Fourteen Thousands Five
Hundred and Seventy Five)

1652582 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs

Fifty Two Thousands Five
Hundred and Eighty Two)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings

Joining  Leaving Association
Date Date type
06-08-  --- Regular
1992
22-09- 28-08-  Regular
2016 2017
07-01- - Regular
2014
24-11- - Regular
1998
04-08-  --- Regular
2009
06-07- - Regular
2005
24-06- - Regular
2010
07-01- - Adhoc /
1997 Contractual
01-12- - Adhoc/
2015 Contractual
26-09- - Regular
1997
15-10-  31-07- Regular
1979 2016
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Ch R N RamaPrasad

Ch Visranthamma

Chiluvuri Sarojini

Chinta Bathini

Sandya Rani

Chintagunta Mary
Anitha

D Anil Kumar

D Usha Kranthi
Dasari Vijaya
Lakshmi

Delhi Vidhyavathi
Donepudi Sarala

Devi

Dr AV Vijaya
Kumari

Dr G Saraswathi
Devi

Dr G Sudhakariah
Dr M Sambasivudu
Dr Pendurthi Mary
Padmalatha

Dr R Nagajyothi

Dr SUma
Maheswari

Dr Shiny K P
Esther Sobha

Mellela

F Amul Mary

G Hareesha

Gujjarlapudi Jyothi

Olivia

Gutam Dwaraka
Mani

J VS Satyanarayana

49

51

49

36

48

32

37

43

61

35

61

57

43

48

52

50

51

43

53

37

30

47

61

35

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
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M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A

MCA

204

144

202

308

37

136

180

432

318

361

52

52

247

210

236

224

84

82

181

396

114

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

22-07-
2000

22-07-
2005

22-09-
2000

01-07-
2016

01-09-
1992

30-06-
2014

12-04-
2006

25-07-
2002

01-08-
1980

04-07-
2016

16-09-
1981

08-07-
1987

30-04-
2013

25-04-
2013

31-12-
1996

22-07-
2000

31-12-
1996

01-07-
2003

01-08-
2010

06-10-
2010

02-09-
2016

17-07-
2002

13-09-
1984

08-01-
2008

31-03-
2017

31-07-
2016

31-07-
2016

31-07-
2016

05-08-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

K MahaLakshmi

K Nirguna

Koduri Geetha

Bhavani

Koduru Arunodaya

Kolli Prameela

Kommareddy
Nirmala Jyothi

Kondamudi
Swaruparani

M Baskhara Rao

Madira Vanaja

Mannava Janaki

Muppuri

Adilakshmamma

Mymunnisa Begam

Namburi Vimala

Devi

Narisetty
Anthonamma

P Jennamma

P Parimala Jyothi

Paladugu Sushma

Patibandla

Hemalatha

Pattem Aruna
Kumari

Polimetla
Bujjamma

R Prabhavathii

Ramadasu Yamini

Sanakkayala
Gayatri

Sateesh Kumar
Purama

25

57

37

31

56

49

a4

52

42

35

58

37

50

41

45

27

35

52

27

39

39

24

28

40

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
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M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

NET

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

SET

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

NET

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

43

394

116

402

246

210

272

121

38

401

22

213

205

148

61

157

332

39

20

43

66

61

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-01-
2014

09-10-
1984

06-12-
2007

08-08-
2016

02-07-
1984

25-01-
1997

01-07-
2000

07-01-
1995

06-06-
2007

06-06-
2014

02-07-
1984

12-09-
2015

16-11-
1999

28-06-
2000

03-02-
2005

06-07-
2012

14-06-
2004

01-02-
1990

06-06-
2014

01-12-
2015

11-01-
2013

15-09-
2016

07-02-
2012

06-07-
2012

31-03-
2017

11-07-
2017

09-11-
2017

07-04-
2017

31-07-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Shakeena Kumari
Murari

Suvarna Kalpana
Jonnalagadda

T AROGYAMMA

T Manjulatha

Talasila Jyothi

Thummala Sireesha

V Sumalatha

Vallabhapuram

Vani

Vasundhara
Jammulapati

Vemavarapu Lydia
Vedam

Vuyyuru Gouri
Kumari

Yechuri Ramadevi

37

39

59

59

60

50

29

24

35

26

60

50

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M.Sc.

MCA

M.A

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A

NET

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

61

129

411

443

249

121

45

163

401

226

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

06-07-
2012

07-10-
2006

04-07-
1983

09-08-
1980

07-01-
1996

12-06-
2007

14-11-
2013

01-07-
2016

08-02-
2004

01-12-
2015

07-03-
1984

15-09-
1998

31-10-
2017

28-09-
2016

28-09-
2017

30-06-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular
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