

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-32812 Institute Name: J.M.J. College for Women

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	834	604	568			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	150	150				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	674	674	666	8	0	123	551	436	0	0	238
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	113	113	112	1	0	35	78	77	0	0	36

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	434	192	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	124	80	140000 (Rupees One Laks Forty Thousand)	37
(2013-14)	434	197	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	150	100	160000 (Rupees One Laks Sixty Thousand)	43
(2014-15)	568	229	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	165	111	170000 (Rupees One Lakhs Seventy Thousand)	37

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	150	72	(2014-15)	59	24	120000 (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty Thousand)	3
(2014-15)	150	42	(2015-16)	34	15	130000 (Rupees One Lakhs Thirty Thousand)	2
(2015-16)	150	54	(2016-17)	44	20	140000 (Rupees One Lakhs Forty Thousand)	1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources	s (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	308144 (Rupees Three Lakhs Eight Thousand and One Forty Four)	252579 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and Five Seventy Nine)	631085 (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand and Eighty Five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	460338 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand and Three Hundred Thirty Eight)	409575 (Rupees Four Lakhs Nine Thousands Five Hundred and Seventy Five)	1576173 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Six Thousands One Hundred and Seventy Three)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4937850 (Rupees Forty Nine Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and Eight Hundred Fifty)	4775651 (Rupees Forty Seven Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand and Six Hundred Fifty One)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	56793746 (Rupees Five Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Ninty Three Thousand and Seven Hundred Forty Six)	50904876 (Rupees Five Crores Ninty Lakhs Four Thousand and Eight Hundred Seventy Six)	44816691 (Rupees Four Crores Forty Lakhs Sixteen Thousand and Six Hundred Ninty One)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1199502 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs	1271858 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs	3614575 (Rupees Thirty Six
	Ninty Nine Thousand Five	Seventy One Thousand Eight	Lakhs Fourteen Thousands Five
	Hundred and Two)	Hundred and Fifty Eight)	Hundred and Seventy Five)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	569291 (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty	217470 (Rupees Two Lakhs	1652582 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs
	Nine Thousand Two Hundred	Seventeen Thousand Four	Fifty Two Thousands Five
	and Ninty One)	Hundred and Seventy)	Hundred and Eighty Two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	M Aruna	50	Lecturer	Female	SLET	303	Yes	Yes	06-08- 1992		Regular
2	Adapa Anusha	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	No	22-09- 2016	28-08- 2017	Regular
3	Annavarapu Chiranjeevi	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	43	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2014		Regular
4	Aruna Sujatha Karra	47	Lecturer	Female	MP.Ed.	236	Yes	Yes	24-11- 1998		Regular
5	B Bharathi	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	100	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2009		Regular
6	B DhanaLakshmi	59	Lecturer	Female	M.A	145	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2005		Regular
7	Bala Saraswathi Sringarapu	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	85	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2010		Regular
8	Bathula Elizabeth Rani	44	Lecturer	Female	MHRM	236	Yes	Yes	07-01- 1997		Adhoc / Contractua
9	Bhaskaruni Arundhathi	50	Lecturer	Female	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015		Adhoc / Contractua
10	Binji Mary Kumari	49	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	239	Yes	Yes	26-09- 1997		Regular
11	C Rajasree	60	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	443	Yes	No	15-10- 1979	31-07- 2016	Regular

35	J V S Satyanarayana	35	Lecturer	Male	MCA	114	Yes	No	08-01- 2008	05-08- 2017	Regular
34	Gutam Dwaraka Mani	61	Lecturer	Female	M.A	396	Yes	No	13-09- 1984	31-07- 2016	Regular
33	Gujjarlapudi Jyothi Olivia	47	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	181	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2002		Regular
32	G Hareesha	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2016		Regular
31	F Amul Mary	37	Lecturer	Female	MCA	82	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2010		Regular
30	Esther Sobha Mellela	53	Other	Female	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2010		Regular
29	Dr Shiny K P	43	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003		Regular
28	Dr S Uma Maheswari	51	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	236	Yes	Yes	31-12- 1996		Regular
27	Dr R Nagajyothi	50	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2000		Regular
26	Dr Pendurthi Mary Padmalatha	52	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	247	Yes	Yes	31-12- 1996		Regular
25	Dr M Sambasivudu	48	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	2013 25-04- 2013		Regular
24	Dr G Sudhakariah	43	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	30-04- 2013		Regular
23	Dr G Saraswathi Devi	57	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	361	Yes	Yes	08-07- 1987		Regular
22	Dr A V Vijaya Kumari	61	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	318	Yes	No	16-09- 1981	31-07- 2016	Regular
21	Donepudi Sarala Devi	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	3	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016		Regular
20	Delhi Vidhyavathi	61	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	432	Yes	No	01-08- 1980	31-07- 2016	Regular
19	Dasari Vijaya Lakshmi	43	Lecturer	Female	M.A	180	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2002		Regular
18	D Usha Kranthi	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	136	Yes	Yes	12-04- 2006		Regular
17	D Anil Kumar	32	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	37	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2014		Regular
16	Chintagunta Mary Anitha	48	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	308	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1992		Regular
15	Chinta Bathini Sandya Rani	36	Lecturer	Female	M.A	3	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	31-03- 2017	Regular
14	Chiluvuri Sarojini	49	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	202	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2000		Regular
13	Ch Visranthamma	51	Lecturer	Female	M.A	144	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2005		Regular
12	Ch R N RamaPrasad	49	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	204	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2000		Regular

36	K MahaLakshmi	25	Lecturer	Female	M.A	43	Yes	No	06-01- 2014	31-03- 2017	Regular
37	K Nirguna	57	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	394	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1984		Regular
38	Koduri Geetha Bhavani	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	116	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2007		Regular
39	Koduru Arunodaya	31	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	12	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2016		Regular
40	Kolli Prameela	56	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	402	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1984		Regular
41	Kommareddy Nirmala Jyothi	49	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	246	Yes	Yes	25-01- 1997		Regular
42	Kondamudi Swaruparani	44	Lecturer	Female	M.A	210	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2000		Regular
43	M Baskhara Rao	52	Lecturer	Male	NET	272	Yes	No	07-01- 1995	11-07- 2017	Regular
44	Madira Vanaja	42	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	121	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2007		Regular
45	Mannava Janaki	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	38	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2014		Regular
46	Muppuri Adilakshmamma	58	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	401	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1984		Regular
47	Mymunnisa Begam	37	Lecturer	Female	M.A	22	Yes	No	12-09- 2015	09-11- 2017	Regular
48	Namburi Vimala Devi	50	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	213	Yes	Yes	16-11- 1999		Regular
49	Narisetty Anthonamma	41	Lecturer	Female	M.A	205	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2000		Regular
50	P Jennamma	45	Lecturer	Female	M.A	148	Yes	Yes	03-02- 2005		Regular
51	P Parimala Jyothi	27	Lecturer	Female	SET	61	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2012		Regular
52	Paladugu Sushma	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	157	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2004		Regular
53	Patibandla Hemalatha	52	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	332	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1990		Regular
54	Pattem Aruna Kumari	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	39	Yes	No	06-06- 2014	07-04- 2017	Regular
55	Polimetla Bujjamma	39	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	20	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015		Regular
56	R Prabhavathii	39	Lecturer	Female	NET	43	Yes	No	11-01- 2013	31-07- 2016	Regular
57	Ramadasu Yamini	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2016		Regular
58	Sanakkayala Gayatri	28	Lecturer	Female	M.A	66	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2012		Regular
59	Sateesh Kumar Purama	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	61	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2012		Regular

60	Shakeena Kumari Murari	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	61	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2012		Regular
61	Suvarna Kalpana Jonnalagadda	39	Lecturer	Female	MCA	129	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2006		Regular
62	T AROGYAMMA	59	Lecturer	Female	M.A	411	Yes	Yes	04-07- 1983		Regular
63	T Manjulatha	59	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	443	Yes	No	09-08- 1980	31-10- 2017	Regular
64	Talasila Jyothi	60	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	249	Yes	No	07-01- 1996	28-09- 2016	Regular
65	Thummala Sireesha	50	Lecturer	Female	M.A	121	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2007		Regular
66	V Sumalatha	29	Lecturer	Female	NET	45	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2013		Regular
67	Vallabhapuram Vani	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	3	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	28-09- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
68	Vasundhara Jammulapati	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	163	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2004		Regular
69	Vemavarapu Lydia Vedam	26	Lecturer	Female	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
70	Vuyyuru Gouri Kumari	60	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	401	Yes	No	07-03- 1984	30-06- 2017	Regular
71	Yechuri Ramadevi	50	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	226	Yes	Yes	15-09- 1998		Regular